RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 01 { -2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC. AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR
BERGEN STREET UTILITIES AND ROAD REHABILITATION

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Penmoni Associates, Inc. and the City of
Gloucester City for the Bergen Street Utilitics and Road Rehabilitation Project; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for
additional inspection and construction coordination services needed for the Bergen Strect Rehab
project Add-Alternate (water main installation) awarded to Mount Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Pennoni
Associates, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for the Bergen Street Utilities and Road
Rehabilitation project be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $77,900.00
Change Order #1 $14,000.00
Change Order #2 $ 3,000.00

Adjusted Amount based on

Change Order #1 and #2 Final $94,900.00

A

r., May6r

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 19" day of March, 2020,

’

\ M&; han t ' @5”‘”\@’&

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk

Daniel T. Spencef, J




